ERRATA.

Page 168, District 54, Sub-District c.—" Acres in Wheat," for 443 read 44; Sub-District e, of same District, same column, for 80 read 8.

Page 169, District 54, Sub-District a. - "Acres in Potatoes," for 874 read 87.

Page 179, District 74, Sub-District h.-" Tons of Hay," for 2,825 read 23.

Page 220, District 175, Sub-District k.—" Acres in Wheat," for 1 read 12.

It has been found on revision that there is reason to believe the enumeration on which the Table of Industries in St. John City and County, N.B., is based is imperfect; and a preliminary enquiry has confirmed the impression. This fact could not be known until the last figures were made; but it was not considered necessary nor advisable to postpone the issue of the volume on that account. A further investigation will be made, and the results published in the final report.

CENSUS OFFICE,

OTTAWA, 8th May, 1683.